

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11046/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2007 in DBCWP No. 351/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of newspaper reports, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG, Raj.  
M/s. Naveen Kumar Singh, Mukul Sood,  
Shashwat Gupta, Adarsh Sabharal, Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For R-2 Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent no.2 entered appearance.

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter, if any.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER