

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11046/2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23229 of 2007

Date: 10/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant, Adv.
for Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. A.P. Singh, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr.
Amit Pawan, Advocate-on-Record confirms that they will file
Vakalatnama in the concerned SLPs and Counter Affidavit for
Respondent No.2 in both the SLPs today itself.

If it is in order, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar